and manicured immediately prior to testing.  
o (b) For fresh frozen cannabis plant material: 

 (i) The batch must be created using cannabis plants of the same exact 
strain and may only be destined for extraction at a licensed processor.  

 (ii) The net weight shall not exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
pounds  

o (c) For shake and trim, the batch may contain more than one cannabis strain and 
include shake, trim, and other resinous trichomes obtained incidental to the 
trimming and manicuring process.  
 (i) For final form shake and trim destined solely for direct customer sale,

[...]

material intended solely for extraction at a processor must be tested by the originating 
licensee prior to transfer, sale, or distribution and in accordance with the following: 

o (1) Each batch shall meet all requirements outlined under rule 1301:18-1-01 of the 
Administrative Code and shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) pounds.   

o (2) Each batch of fresh frozen cannabis plant material shall be tested as follows:  
 (a) Each batch shall be tested for the following, at a minimum:  

• (i) Microbial contaminants as follows:  
o (A) Salmonella; 
o (B) Shiga toxin-producing E.